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CHAPTER 249 — S.F.No. 19 
An act relating to traffic regulations,‘ regulating traffic at unmarked T-intersections; 

amending Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 169.20, subdivision 1. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 169.20, subdivision 1, is 

amended to read: 
Subdivision 1. APPROACHING UNCONTROLLED INTERSEC- 

TION. When two vehicles enter an uncontrolled intersection from different 
highways at approximately the same time the driver of the vehicle on the left 
shall yield the right of way to the vehicle on the right. 

A_t an uncontrolled approach t_o_ a_ T-shaped intersection, @ driver 
reguired t_o turn shall yield Q @ cross traffic. 

The driver of any vehicle traveling at an unlawful speed shall forfeit any 
right of way which he might otherwise have hereunder. 

The foregoing rules are modified at through highways; and otherwise as 
hereinafter stated in this section. 

Approved May 29, 1985 

CHAPTER 250 — S.F.No. 459 
An act relating to probate,‘ adopting provisions of the uniform probate code and 

clarifying laws relating to intestate succession, spouse’s elective share, and omitted spouses and 
children,‘ clarifying provisions relating to the award of costs in guardianship and conservator- 
ship proceedings; providing for the payment of reasonable fees and expenses for certain 
guardians and conservators; amending Minnesota Statutes 1984, sections 257.34, subdivision 
1; 525.13; 525.145: and 525.703; proposing coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, 
chapter 524; repealing Minnesota Statutes 1984, sections 525.16; 525.17; 525.171; 525.172; 
525.173; 525.20; 525.201; 525.202; 525.212 to 525.216. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
PART 1 

INTESTATE SUCCESSION 
Section 1. [$24.2-101] INTESTATE ESTATE. 
Except § provided in sections 525.14 a_n_d_ 525.145, E subject to fie 

allowances provided i_n section 525.15, arg t_h_e payment o_f @ expenses 91‘ 
administration, funeral expenses, expenses of l_as_t illness, taxes, _a_ng debts, any 
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